il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From November 9 to 11, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,209 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was
conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting
purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not
partisan registration. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,209 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

State lawmakers should be
allowed to implement full bans on
abortion and gender-affirming
medical care, and place criminal
penalties on physicians who
provide this care

State lawmakers should not be
allowed to implement full bans on
abortion and gender-affirming
medical care, and place criminal
penalties on physicians who
provide this care

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat PG Qs Female Male

34

55

11

1,209

Inde-

/ Third

party
17 29
76 56
7 15
447 338

lican

54

32

14
424

28

59

13
647

40

51

10
562

Under
45

34

57

421

No, I do
5 Black or not

45+ College African White Latino personally

Cellezs American identify

as LGBTQ
33 35 31 31 34 34 36
54 51 62 56 56 48 53
13 14 7 13 10 17 11
788 775 434 133 878 151 1,055

Yes, |
personally
identify
as LGBTQ

15

79

121

[2] Which of the following groups do you trust most to develop policies and regulations regarding transgender minors accessing gender-

affirming medical care?

Response Topline Democrat

Medical and mental

health associations >2
Elected state lawmakers 7
Neither 34
Don't know 7
Weighted N 1,209

Page 1/2 (HEGRWR)

72

16

447

Independent /
Third party

50

38

338

Repub
lican

34

51

5
424

Female

55

4
33
8
647

Male

49

10
37

562

Under
45

58

1"
25

421

45+

49

40
7
788

No
College

48

37

8

775

College

59

30

434

Black or
African
American

48

10
31
12
133

White

54

36

878

Latino

50

13
30

151

No, | do not

personally

identify as
LGBTQ

50

37

1,055

Yes, |
personally
identify as

LGBTQ

80

17

121



[3]1 Who do you think should be able to make the final decision about whether or not a transgender minor can access gender-affirming
medical care?

No, | do Yes, |
. Independent Repub Under o Blask or . . not personally

Response Topline Democrat / Third & li Female Male 45 45+ Coll College African White Latino personally T
freipantys) fican ollege American identify as ! EZBI:'y
LGBTQ **° Q
The minor's parents 54 51 52 59 52 57 43 60 53 57 53 56 47 56 44
The minor's doctor 22 29 24 12 23 20 31 17 19 26 20 22 20 19 45
The elected state lawmakers 10 10 16 11 13 14 10 13 9 10 11 19 13 3

where the minor lives

Don't know 13 11 14 13 15 10 11 13 15 9 17 1 13 13 9
Weighted N 1,209 447 338 424 647 562 421 788 775 434 133 878 151 1,055 121

[4] Some lawmakers in Congress have proposed developing and implementing a Transgender Bill of Rights. This legislation would protect the
rights of transgender and nonbinary people under the law by ensuring their access to medical care, shelter, safety, and economic security.

Do you support or oppose a Transgender Bill of Rights?

Black or No, I do not Yes, |
Response Topline Democrat '":l:'::::i:; ! ':?c’;‘;b Female Male U'l:er 45+ COHde College  African  White Latino :Leer:;'f';'z :Lee"::'f';:)s'

Smeican LGBTQ LGBTQ
Strongly support 25 46 22 5 29 21 32 21 23 29 35 24 21 21 68
Somewhat support 23 26 26 17 22 24 22 23 21 27 17 24 20 23 21
Somewhat oppose 13 10 14 14 12 14 14 12 13 13 16 12 17 14 3
Strongly oppose 30 10 24 56 27 34 24 33 34 23 19 34 27 34 5
Don't know 9 7 14 7 10 8 7 10 9 8 13 7 14 9 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 48 72 48 22 51 45 54 44 44 56 52 48 41 44 89
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 43 20 38 70 39 48 38 45 47 36 35 46 44 48 8
SUPPORT (NET) +5 +52 +10 -48 +12 -3 +16 -1 -3 +20 +17  +2 -3 -4 +81
Weighted N 1,209 447 338 424 647 562 421 788 775 434 133 878 151 1,055 121

Page 2/2 (HEGRWR)



