

From November 9 to 11, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,209 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,209 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	No, I do not personally identify as LGBTQ	Yes, I personally identify as LGBTQ
State lawmakers should be allowed to implement full bans on abortion and gender-affirming medical care, and place criminal penalties on physicians who provide this care	34	17	29	54	28	40	34	33	35	31	31	34	34	36	15
State lawmakers should not be allowed to implement full bans on abortion and gender-affirming medical care, and place criminal penalties on physicians who provide this care	55	76	56	32	59	51	57	54	51	62	56	56	48	53	79
Don't know	11	7	15	14	13	10	9	13	14	7	13	10	17	11	6
Weighted N	1,209	447	338	424	647	562	421	788	775	434	133	878	151	1,055	121

[2] Which of the following groups do you trust **most** to develop policies and regulations regarding transgender minors accessing gender-affirming medical care?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	No, I do not personally identify as LGBTQ	Yes, I personally identify as LGBTQ
Medical and mental health associations	52	72	50	34	55	49	58	49	48	59	48	54	50	50	80
Elected state lawmakers	7	7	3	9	4	10	11	5	6	7	10	5	13	7	3
Neither	34	16	38	51	33	37	25	40	37	30	31	36	30	37	17
Don't know	7	6	9	5	8	4	7	7	8	4	12	5	8	7	0
Weighted N	1,209	447	338	424	647	562	421	788	775	434	133	878	151	1,055	121

[3] Who do you think should be able to make the **final decision** about whether or not a transgender minor can access gender-affirming medical care?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	No, I do not personally identify as LGBTQ	Yes, I personally identify as LGBTQ
The minor's parents	54	51	52	59	52	57	43	60	53	57	53	56	47	56	44
The minor's doctor	22	29	24	12	23	20	31	17	19	26	20	22	20	19	45
The elected state lawmakers where the minor lives	12	10	10	16	11	13	14	10	13	9	10	11	19	13	3
Don't know	13	11	14	13	15	10	11	13	15	9	17	11	13	13	9
Weighted N	1,209	447	338	424	647	562	421	788	775	434	133	878	151	1,055	121

[4] Some lawmakers in Congress have proposed developing and implementing a Transgender Bill of Rights. This legislation would protect the rights of transgender and nonbinary people under the law by ensuring their access to medical care, shelter, safety, and economic security.

Do you support or oppose a Transgender Bill of Rights?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	No, I do not personally identify as LGBTQ	Yes, I personally identify as LGBTQ
Strongly support	25	46	22	5	29	21	32	21	23	29	35	24	21	21	68
Somewhat support	23	26	26	17	22	24	22	23	21	27	17	24	20	23	21
Somewhat oppose	13	10	14	14	12	14	14	12	13	13	16	12	17	14	3
Strongly oppose	30	10	24	56	27	34	24	33	34	23	19	34	27	34	5
Don't know	9	7	14	7	10	8	7	10	9	8	13	7	14	9	3
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	48	72	48	22	51	45	54	44	44	56	52	48	41	44	89
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	43	20	38	70	39	48	38	45	47	36	35	46	44	48	8
SUPPORT (NET)	+5	+52	+10	-48	+12	-3	+16	-1	-3	+20	+17	+2	-3	-4	+81
Weighted N	1,209	447	338	424	647	562	421	788	775	434	133	878	151	1,055	121